VOL. XXXIX]
CONTENT:
No. Page
GENERAL NOTICES
12. Extension of the Appointment of Member of the Local Advisory Committee on the
Recording and Codification of Swazi Law and Custom .........ccccccccecstetssecseessrsreeneeneerseeens 188
ADVERTISEMENTS ..........ccccccccseceecssesesrseeseenseeass 189
CONTENTS OF SUPPLEMENT
PART C - LEGAL NOTICES
43. The Appointment of a Member of the Natural Resources Board Notice, 2001 .................. Sl
44. The Emkhuzweni Health Centre (Handover) Committee (Amendment) Notice, 2001........ SI
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY
188
GENERAL NOTICE NO. 12 OF 2001
EXTENSION OF THE APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER OF THE LOCAL ADVISORY
COMMITTEE ON THE RECORDING AND CODIFICATION OF SWAZI
LAW AND CUSTOM
It is notified for general information that Mr. Abner T. Tembe’s appointment as Coordinator of
the Local Advisory Committee on Recording and Codification of Swazi Law and Custom forthe
period 22" December 1999 to 22% December 2000 has been extended to 31* May 2001.
H. D. MAGAGULA (DR)
Principal Secretary
Ministry ofJustice and Constitutional Development
S.G.G. NO. 669, FRIDAY, MARCH 16, 2001
189
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that I, Vusie Joseph Mweli of Manzini Region intend to apply to the
Honourable Minister of Justice of the Kingdom of Swaziland for authorisation to assume the surname
Khoza after the fourth publication of this notice in each of the four consecutive weeks in the Times of
Swaziland Newspaper, being the only newspaper circulating in the Region where I reside and designated
for this purpose by the Regional Secretary for the Manzini Region and in the Government Gazette.
The reason I want to assume the surname is because Khoza is my natural surname.
Any person or persons likely to object to my assuming the surname Khoza should lodge their
objections-in writing with me at the address given below and with the Regional Secretary for Manzini
Region. .
P. O. Box 509
Manzini
C288 4x16-03-2001
NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that 1, Sehla Albert Maseko of Shiselweni Region intend to apply to the
Honourable Minister of Justice of the Kingdom of Swaziland for authorisation to assume the surname
Vilakati after the fourth publication of this notice in each of the four consecutive weeks in the Times
of Swaziland Newspaper, being the only newspapercirculating in the Region whereI reside and designated
for this purpose by the Regional Secretary for the Shiselweni Region and in the Government Gazette.
The reason [ want to assume the surname is because Vilakati is my natural surname.
Any person or persons tikely to object to my assuming the surname Vilakati should lodge their
objections in writing with me at the address given below and with the Regional Secretary for Shiselweni
Region.
P. O. Box 465
Nhlangano
C345 4x23-03-2001
NOTICE
ESTATE LATE: DOUGLAS JAMES CALDWELL ESTATE NO. EH203/2000
Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 51 bis of the Administration of Estate Act No. 28 of 1902
that the first and final Liquidation and Distribution Accountwill lie open for inspection at the office of
the Master of the High Court of Swaziland at Mbabane for a period of Twenty One (21) days from the
date of publication of this notice.
Any person objecting to the account may lodge his/ber objection in writing in duplicate with the
Master of the High Court at any time before expiry of the said period.
DATED AT MBABANE ON THIS 7TH DAY OF MARCH, 2001
MILLIN & CURRIE
Incorporating
R.D Friedlander & Co.
Attorneys for Executor
lst Floor Development House
P. O. Box A240
Swazi Plaza
C443 2x16-03-2001
S.G.G. NO. 669, FRIDAY,MARCH 16, 2001
190
NOTICE